
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1211


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18
th

 DECEMBER, 2018 / AGRAHAYANA 27, 1940

(SAKA)


FENCING OF BORDERS


1211.     SHRI ABHIJIT MUKHERJEE:


 Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of pendency in fencing of borders in the following zones/borders i.e. North-Western border of India, Eastern parts of India and

North Eastern region of India; and


(b) the estimated date of completion of fencing of the said stretches of

borders?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): The details of fencing along International borders of our country are as under:

    (Length in Kms)

Border Length of

International

Border

Fence

sanctioned

Fence

Completed

Balance Probable

date of

completion

Indo-Bangladesh
Border

4096.70 3326.14 2785.554 540.586 March, 2019

Indo-Pakistan
Border

2289.70 2069.046 2004.66 64.386 March, 2020


*************

